A/so \&^o^m^D
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY
NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

x waler
ELL LAKE")
"Work Type Code
N* •
"WellType.Code
0
"Cable/Rotary
ROTARY
"Lease Type Code
S
" Ground Level Elevation
3642'
1 4 Multiple
NO
" Proposed Depth
9200'
" Formation
DELAWARE •
" Contractor
UNKNOWN
n Spud Dale
WHEN APPROVED
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing wcighl/foot Setting 'Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
25" 20" NA 40' ledi-mix SURFACE
17%" 13 3/8" 48# 850' 350 Sx. SURFACE.
11" 8 5/8" 32# 4900* 1600 Sx. SURFACE
7 7/8" 4J5" 11.6# 9200' 1000 Sx. EST.-TOC 4200'
u Describe the proposed program. IT this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on llic present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
SEE ATTACHED SHEET 1 f EXHIBIT |
1 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete lo the
best or my knowledge and belief, t further certify that Ihe drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines Q , a general permit O , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan U .
Signature: ^ ^ ^ t ^ p / ~ ( ^ ^ ^ ^ e ^ p r
OIL — v B J 1 r v T
1 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete lo the
best or my knowledge and belief, t further certify that Ihe drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines Q , a general permit O , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan U .
Signature: ^ ^ ^ t ^ p / ~ ( ^ ^ ^ ^ e ^ p r
Approved by:
Printed nafne/Joe T . J a n i . C ^ ' Title:
— r
Title: A g e n t Approval Date: Expiration Dale:
E-mail Address:
D a , e - 05/15/04 P h 0 n C : 505-391-8503
Conditions of Approval:
Attached •
05/18/2004 18:24 FAX 432 685 8151 Pogo Prod Co - Land Dept -> Jim Bruce @003
POGO PRODUCING COMPANY
TRIPLE "X" STATE 6 if 1
UNIT "D" SECTION 6
T24S-R33E LEA CO. NM
1. D r i l l 25" hole to 40'. Set 40' of 20" conductor pipe and cement to surface with
Redi-mix.
2. D r i l l 17V hole to 850'. Run and set 850' of 13 3/8" 48# H-40 ST&C casing. Cement
with 850 Sx. of Class "C" cement + 2% CaCi, + h# Flocele/Sx. circulate cement to
surface,
3. D r i l l 11" hole to 4900'. Run and set 4900' of 8 5/8" casing as follows: 400' of
8 5/8" 32# S-80 ST&C, 4500' of 8 5/8" 32# J-55 ST&C casing. Cement with 1600 Sx.
of Class "C" Light cement, circulate cement to surface.
4. D r i l l 7 7/8" hole to 9200'. Run and set 9200' of 4V casing as follows: 2200' of
4%" 11.6* N-80 LT&C, 6000' of 4%" 11.6// J-55 LT&C, 1000' of 4%" 11.6# N-80 LT&C.
Cement with 1000 Sx. of Class "C" cement + additives, estimate top of cement 4200'
from surface.
05/18/2004 18:24 FAX 432 685 8151 Pogo Prod Co - Land Dept -» Jim Bruce 12)004
Diatrict 1
I62S N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Diatrict II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
Diatrict III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fc, NM 87505
State of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources